Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 7NZ.
 www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
44ATM065T-Pxyz Desktop Series
Up to 65 Watt
Models
Model Number Output Voltage Output Current Output Power
44ATM065T-P120 12V DC 5A 60W
44ATM065T-P150 15V DC 4.34A 65W
44ATM065T-P180 18V DC 3.62A 65W
44ATM065T-P240 24V DC 2.71A 65W
44ATM065T-P300 30V DC 2.17A 65W
44ATM065T-P480 48V DC 1.36A 65W
General Specification
Type Switched Mode Power Supply
Input Connector IEC 320-C14
Output Connection 2.1x5.5x11.0mm +ve inner/centre

• Safety Approvals: cULus / UKCA / CB / PSE /
FCC / CE / TUV / RoHS / REACH
• IEC 62368-1 approval
• Means of Protection: 2 X MOPP
• Touch Current: < 100µA
• Single Output to 65W
• Regulated Output with Low Ripple Noise
• Safety Agency Requirements and EMI/EMS
Certified
• Meets DoE Level VI, Energy Star, ErP Stage 2
• No Load Power Consumption Less Than
0.075W
• IEC C14 Connector
• Dimensions: L 119 x W 60 x H 36 (mm)
• Weight: 350g
Ideal Power's 44ATM065T-Pxyz,  65W AC/DC External Desktop Power Supply (PSU)Series are certified to
cULus / UKCA / CB / PSE / FCC / CE / TUV / RoHS / REACH & IEC 60601-1-2:2014(ED 4.0) Standards and
comply with (EU) 2019/1782, Level VI Efficiency Regulations. These are primarily used in Medical, ITE,
Audio & Video Industries and customised solutions are available upon request.
Ideal Power Limited